that the County of Westchester (“County”) is hereby authorized to 
enter into any and all agreements necessary to purchase approximately 16,640 square 
feet of real property located at 632-636 South Broadway, City of Yonkers (the “Property”) 
from the current owner(s) of record in the not to exceed amount of FIVE MILLION NINE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND ($5,900,000.00) DOLLARS and to convey the Property to 
Macquesten Development, LLC, its successors or assigns, or any entity created to carry 
out the purposes of the proposed transaction (the “Developer”) for ONE ($1.00) DOLLAR 
for the purpose of constructing one hundred sixty (160) affordable rental housing units